Farnell Page 563 Date: 05-09-06 time:19:40
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

Typ. dissipation constant 20mW/°C (embedded), 5.5mW/°C (free air @ 25°C)
Rated Current Switching Current R25 ± 25% dmax.
IN (mA) IS (mA) Ω (mm) Mftrs.List No. Order Code
V Ref = 24V, V max, = 30V, T ref. = 120°C
1300 2600 0.45 17.5 B59945C120A70 975-3052
850 1700 0.8 13.5 B59955C120A70 975-3060
600 1200 1.2 11.0 B59965C120A70 975-3079
450 900 1.8 9.0 B59975C120A70 975-3087
250 500 4.6 6.5 B59985C120A70 975-3095
120 240 13 4.0 B59995C120A70 975-3109
V Ref = 63V, V max, = 80V, T ref. = 120°C
700 1400 1.65 22.0 B59930C120A70 975-3117
450 900 2.3 17.5 B59940C120A70 975-3125
320 640 3.7 13.5 B59950C120A70 975-3133
250 500 5.6 11.0 B59960C120A70 975-3141
150 300 9.4 9.0 B59970C120A70 975-3150
85 170 25 6.5 B59980C120A70 975-3168
50 100 55 4.0 B59990C120A70 975-3176
V Ref = 110V, V max, = 160V, T ref. = 160°C
800 1600 2.6 26.0 B59810C160A70 975-3184
525 1050 3.7 22.0 B59830C160A70 975-3192
400 800 6 17.5 B59840C160A70 975-3206
250 500 10 13.5 B59850C160A70 975-3214
180 360 15 11.0 B59860C160A70 975-3222
125 250 25 9.0 B59870C160A70 975-3230
70 140 70 6.5 B59880C160A70 975-3249
35 70 150 4.0 B59890C160A70 975-3257
V Ref = 220V, V max, = 265V, T ref. = 120°C
650 1300 2.6 26.0 B59810C120A70 975-3265
200 400 10 13.5 B59850C120A70 975-3273
140 280 15 11.0 B59860C120A70 975-3281
100 200 25 9.0 B59870C120A70 975-3290
80 160 35 9.0 B59872C120A70 975-3303
55 110 65 9.0 B59875C120A70 975-3311
55 110 70 6.5 B59880C120A70 975-3320
30 60 150 4.0 B59890C120A70 975-3338
A range of leaded disc thermistors with positive temper-
ature coefficient primarily intended for overload protec-
tion of equipment such as motors, transformers, lamps,
rechargeable batteries and power supplies.